### 504085245 11/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4131913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIAYU KAO	11/07/2016
CHRISTOPHER DO	11/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANASONIC AVIONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26200 ENTERPRISE WAY	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92630	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15345115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-672-2000

Email: brian.furrer@panasonic.aero

Correspondent Name: PANASONIC AVIONICS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 26200 ENTERPRISE WAY

Address Line 4: LAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 92630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN FURRER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Furrer #37627/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_085NP\_fully\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_085NP\_fully\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504085245 REEL: 040245 FRAME: 0465

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number PANAS-014A (085NP)

Whereas, I, <u>Chiayu Kao</u>, (hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>System for Monitoring and Reporting Aircraft Data Storage Status</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment; and

Whereas, <u>Panasonic Avionics Corporation</u> of <u>Lake Forest, California</u> (herein referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is <u>26200 Enterprise Way, Lake Forest, California 92630</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed	this <u>774</u>	_ day of Noven	nber, 2016,	at Lake Forest,	California.
Ву:		7/12	$\sqrt{}$		
-	Ch	iayu Kao			<del></del>

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number PANAS-014A (085NP)

Whereas, I, Christopher Do. (hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>System for Monitoring and Reporting Aircraft Data Storage Status</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment; and

Whereas, <u>Panasonic Avionics Corporation</u> of <u>Lake Forest, California</u> (herein referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is <u>26200 Enterprise Way, Lake Forest, California 92630</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed thi	is <u>6</u>	day of November, 2016	3, at	Irvine,	CA
Ву:	Chr	( ) istopher Do			

PATENT

REEL: 040245 FRAME: 0467